## 503681569 02/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728205

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	SIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
KURT T. KYVIK					01/27/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TIDI PR	TIDI PRODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address:	570 EN	FERPRISE DRI	VE			
City:	NEENA					
State/Country:	WISCO	SCONSIN				
Postal Code:	54956					
Property Type Application Number: 29		<b>Number</b> 29553807				
Application Number:		29553807				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		414)225-9753				
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it						
Phone:						
		14-225-9755				
Email:	(	locketing@boy				
Email: Correspondent Name	:	locketing@boy BOYLE FREDR	ICKSON, S.C.			
Email:	:	locketing@boyl 3OYLE FREDR 340 N. PLANKII	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	:	docketing@boyl BOYLE FREDR 340 N. PLANKII MILWAUKEE, V	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE VISCONSIN 53203			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	: IUMBER:	docketing@boyl BOYLE FREDR 340 N. PLANKII MILWAUKEE, V 2169.476	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE VISCONSIN 53203			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: IUMBER:	docketing@boyl BOYLE FREDR B40 N. PLANKII MILWAUKEE, V 2169.476 BRAD L.	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE VISCONSIN 53203 MEYER			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: IUMBER:	docketing@boyl BOYLE FREDR B40 N. PLANKIN MILWAUKEE, V 2169.476 BRAD L. /Brad L. N	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE VISCONSIN 53203 MEYER Meyer/			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: IUMBER:	docketing@boyl BOYLE FREDR B40 N. PLANKII MILWAUKEE, V 2169.476 BRAD L.	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE VISCONSIN 53203 MEYER Meyer/			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	IUMBER:	docketing@boyl BOYLE FREDR B40 N. PLANKIN MILWAUKEE, V 2169.476 BRAD L. /Brad L. N	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE VISCONSIN 53203 MEYER Meyer/			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: IUMBER: : 1.tif	docketing@boyl BOYLE FREDR B40 N. PLANKIN MILWAUKEE, V 2169.476 BRAD L. /Brad L. N	ICKSON, S.C. NTON AVENUE VISCONSIN 53203 MEYER Meyer/			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kurt T. Kyvik has made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 29/553,807 (Attorney Docket No. 2169,476) filed on February 4, 2016 and titled:

## CATHETER AND CONNECTOR SECUREMENT DEVICE

WHEREAS, **TIDI Products**, **LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at 570 Enterprise Drive, Neenah, WI 54956 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said Invention(s), said application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto TIDI Products, LLC and the assignee's legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention(s) including any and all applications, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to TIDI Products, LLC, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Boyle Fredrickson, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns that neither I nor any of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that I or my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect the Invention(s) for the benefit of the assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

(Signature pages follow)

{00918593.DOC/ }

PATENT REEL: 037671 FRAME: 0805 Assignment for Application for Catheter And Connector Securement Device Attorney Docket No. 2169.476

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and affixed my seal.	the second s
Date: January 27,2016	4 AC	(Signature)
	Kurt T. Kyvrk	, <b>,</b> ,
STATE OF Florida	)	
COUNTY OF Brevard	) ss. )	

On this 27 day of 2000000, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Kurt T. Kyvik who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL) Notary Public, State of Dec. 30,2019 My Commissión Expire: (Signature) Kurt T. Kyvik



100918593.DXXC/ }

Date:

**RECORDED: 02/05/2016**